



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15424/2023, CM APPL. 61877/2023**

VICHITRA CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr.Bharat Bhushan Bhatia, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: None for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

11.09.2024

%

1. None appears for R-1.
2. Report of the Registry is that Respondent no.2 remains unserved.
2. None appears for R-2. On steps being taken, let Notice be served to Respondent No.2 *via* all modes, *dasti* as well. An affidavit of service be filed within a week.
2. Counter-Affidavit be filed within a period of two weeks.
- 2.1 Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
3. List before the concerned Registrar for completion of service and pleadings on 01.10.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2024/tp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any