



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 15424/2023, CM APPL. 61877/2023
VICHITRA CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: appearance not given

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANRRespondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
10.07.2026

%

1. There is not appearance on behalf of respondent no.2.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that respondent no.2 could not be served. He however submits that the respondent no.2 has preferred a writ petition being W.P.(C) No.6539/2024 which is already listed before the Joint Registrar on 14.12.2026.
3. In view of the aforesaid, list this petition before the Joint Registrar on the said date i.e.14.12.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 10, 2026/rd